Assemblymembers TESCHE,
TAYLOR, TRAINI, Tremaine, Van Etten, Shamberg. Whittle
Prepared by: Department of Assembly

For reading: May 21,2002

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2002
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
NINETY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($96,120) FROM
AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSION
TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR INCREASED INVESTIGATIVE AND COMMUNITY

OUTREACH SERVICES

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating budget is revised by
appropriating the sum of Ninety-Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Dollars ($96.120) from
Areawide General Fund (101) Balance to the Equal Rights Commission.

Section 2: That this funding shall be used as follows:

$71,120 shall be used to support a new Human Relations Specialist
Community Outreach and Education Specialist, and additional staff support